HB 2910-2 (LC 1385) 2/13/23 (ASD/ps)

Requested by Representative GOMBERG

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2910

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 9 through 18 and insert:

"(1) \$2 million to the Oregon State University Extension Service for distribution to the Center for the Outdoor Recreation Economy to be used for the purpose of developing professional and workforce development programs for the outdoor recreation economy in order to address critical and urgent skill gaps in specialized, technical and leadership roles.

"(2) \$1 million to the Oregon State University Extension Service for dis-7 tribution to the Center for the Outdoor Recreation Economy to be used for 8 the purpose of developing a program to provide facilitation services and 9 technical assistance grants to communities affected by wildfire for commu-10 nity engagement in the planning and construction of outdoor recreation fa-11 cilities to support the communities' economic recovery. The center shall 12 work with the Oregon State University Extension Service in developing the 13 program under this subsection.". 14

15 In line 29, delete "Industry Competitiveness Fund".

In line 30, delete "established under ORS 285B.290" and insert "Oregon Business, Innovation and Trade Fund created under ORS 285A.227".

18 On page 2, delete lines 44 and 45.

19 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2.

In line 3, delete "7" and insert "6".

In line 7, delete "8" and insert "7" and delete "to 6" and insert "and 5".

1 In line 8, delete "9" and insert "8".

 $\mathbf{2}$